

**eNews** 

## *New York Peer Specialist Certification Board Announces New Director*

The New York Peer Specialist Certification Board, inc. (NYPSCB) is delighted to announce Marshall Rosier has been hired as the Director of the NYPSCB effective March 2, 2020. He will be working with the NYPSCB to increase awareness around the peer specialist certification and develop new products and services to better serve and promote peer support in New York State. Marshall has extensive expertise in peer support and has over 14 years of experience developing and administering certification services globally. As a consultant, he was instrumental in the early development of the NYPSCB and directed the initial launch of the New York Certified Peer Specialist certification as Project Director from 2015-2017. In addition, he has worked in New York on a number of peer recovery and certification initiatives over the last 15 years.

On behalf of the NYPSCB, Amy Colesante (Past-President of the NYPSCB) recently wrote that "Marshall brought strong leadership and significant experience to the project in the past. We are very excited to have him back with us. His expertise and understanding of peer support and certification will ensure we continue to develop the highest standards for peer support certification". The New York Peer Specialist Certification Board, inc. is a project of the Mental Health Empowerment Project.

For more information about Marshall, please visit his LinkedIn profile at <a href="https://www.linkedin.com/in/marshallrosier/">https://www.linkedin.com/in/marshallrosier/</a>

For questions related to the NYPSCB, please visit <u>www.nypeerspecialist.org</u> or contact the NYPSCB office.

New York Peer Specialist Certification Board, inc.

3 Atrium Drive, Suite 200 Albany, New York 12205 Website: <u>www.nypeerspecialist.org</u> Email: <u>info@nypeerspecialist.org</u> T: 518.426.0945 F: 518.434.3823